Introduction
syfer.com
Syfer Technology Ltd manufactures quality
multilayer ceramic components supplied to a
worldwide customer base.
Customers utilise Syfer’s components in all types
of applications including telecoms, industrial,
automotive, military, aerospace, space and

No DC voltage applied 0	±	30	ppm/ºC ±	20% ±	15% ±	15%
Rated DC voltage applied +20-30% - +15-25%
Syfer dielectric ordering code C R X B
Tangent of loss angle (tan δ) Cr	>	50pF	≤	0.0015
Cr	≤	50pF	=	0.0015	(15 + 0.7)
                               Cr
The	table	above	highlights	the	difference	in	coding	for	IECQ-
CECC,	EIA	and	MIL	standards	when	defi	ning	the	temperature
coeffi	ecient	and	the	voltage	coeffi	cient.
11
Surface mount capacitors
1.12 - Ordering information
Standard product code construction
1210 Y 100 0103 J X T _ _ _
Chip
size Termination Voltage Capacitance in
picofarads (pF)
Capacitance
tolerance
Dielectric
Rel
Release
codes
Packaging Suffi x
code
Y = FlexiCapTM
termination base with Ni
barrier (100% matte tin
plating). RoHS compliant.
H = FlexiCapTM
termination base with Ni
barrier (Tin/lead plating
with min. 10% lead).
F = Silver Palladium.
RoHS compliant.
J = Silver base with nickel
barrier (100% matte tin
plating). RoHS compliant.
A = Silver base with
nickel barrier (Tin/lead
plating with min. 10%
lead).
016 = 16 Volts
025	=	25	Volts
050 = 50 Volts
063 = 63 Volts
100 = 100 Volts
200	=	200	Volts
250	=	250	Volts
500 = 500 Volts
630 = 630 Volts
1K0 = 1kV
1K2	=	1.2kV
1K5 = 1K5
2K0	=	2kV
2K5	=	2.5kV
3K0 = 3kV
4K0 = 4kV
5K0 = 5kV
6K0 = 6kV
First digit is 0. Second
and third digits are
signifi	cant	fi	gures	of
capacitance code. The
fourth digit is number of
zeros following
Example:
0103 = 10nF
<10pF
B = +/-0.1pF
C	=	+/-0.25pF
D = +/-0.5pF
>= 10pF
F = +/-1%
G	=	+/-2%
J = +/-5%
K = +/-10%
M	=	+/-20%
C = C0G/NP0
(1B)
X = X7R
(2R1)

12
Surface mount capacitors1.12
1.12 - Ordering information
AEC-Q200 product code construction
1210 Y 100 0103 J E T _ _ _
Chip
size Termination Voltage Capacitance in
picofarads (pF)
Capacitance
tolerance
Dielectric
Rel
Release
codes
Packaging Suffi x
code
Y = FlexiCapTM
termination base with Ni
barrier (100% matte tin
plating). RoHS compliant.
J = Silver base with
nickel barrier (100%
matte tin plating). RoHS
compliant. (J termination
not available with X7R
products).
050 = 50 Volts
063 = 63 Volts
100 = 100 Volts
200	=	200	Volts
250	=	250	Volts
500 = 500 Volts
630 = 630 Volts
1K0 = 1kV
First digit is 0. Second
and third digits are
signifi	cant	fi	gures	of
capacitance code. The
fourth digit is number of
zeros following
Example:
0103 = 10nF
<10pF
B = +/-0.1pF
C	=	+/-0.25pF
D = +/-0.5pF
>= 10pF
F = +/-1%
G	=	+/-2%
J = +/-5%
K = +/-10%
M	=	+/-20%
A = C0G/NP0
(1B)
E = X7R
(2R1)
T = 178mm
(7”) reel
R = 330mm
(13”) reel
B = Bulk
pack - tubs
Used for
specifi	c
customer
require-
ments
S05 and S02A product code construction
1210 A 100 0103 J X T _ _ _
Chip
size Termination Voltage Capacitance in

C0G/NP0 3.9pF
X7R 100pF
3.9 - Ordering information
Radial leaded capacitors
8111M 100 0102 J C _ _ _ _ _ _
Type No/
size ref Voltage dc Capacitance (pF) Capacitance
tolerance code
Dielectric code/
Classes Suffi x code
RoHS
compliant/
RoHS exempt
050 = 50 Volts
063 = 63 Volts
100 = 100 Volts
200	=	200	Volts
500 = 500 Volts
1K0 = 1KV
2K0	=	2KV
3K0 = 3KV
4K0 = 4KV
5K0 = 5KV
First digit is 0.
Second and third digits
are	signifi	cant	fi	gures	of
capacitance code.
The fourth digit is number
of zeros following
Example:	0102	=	1000pF.
For values below 10pF
insert a P for the decimal
point.
Example:	8P20	=	8.2pF.
Ultra Stable class
D	=	Cr	<	47pF	±	0.47pF
F	=	Cr	≥	47pF	±	1%
G	=	Cr	≥	27pF	±	2%
J	=	Cr	≥	10pF	±	5%
K =	Cr	≥	10pF	±	10%
Stable class
J	±	5%
K	±	10%
M	±	20%
C = Ultra Stable
CECC = 18/CG
EIA = C0G/NP0
MIL = CG/(BP)
X = Stable
CECC	=	2R1
EIA = X7R
(Special order)
B = Stable
CECC	=	2X1
MIL = BX
R = Stable
CECC	=	2C1
MIL = BZ
The remaining
alpha/numeric digits
are used to denote
variation from the
standard products
of customer special
rquirements
(electrical, packing,
mechanical,
environmental,
coding etc.)
C42	:	RoHS
compliant
A31 : RoHS
exempt tin-lead